All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
X006-01-28-1
1
FEATURES
• Miniature solenoid valves for medical and gas analysers and biotechnology
equipment
• Designed to control acids, bases and analytical reagents
• Hermetic separation of control mechanism and fl uid:

INSTALLATION
• The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
L S 282 A 006 12V / DC
L S 282 A 007 24V / DC
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 282
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
Prefi x “L” solenoid
IEC 335 / with cable ends, length 0,3 m
IP40
Weight: 0,00625
 LS282A006/A008
4,
5
9
4,5
Ø 8
Ø 8,9
32
1  Brackets to fi t the valve into the subbase
2  Bracket positioning grooves in the subbase
3  Retaining screw
4  Outlet 2: 2 options
30°
20°
2
1
4
Ø 7,8+0,05
Ø 8+0,05
20°
15°
M2,5
1,
6±
0,
05
7±
0,
05 5 4
(0
,3